# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM561833

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Change of address

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
OCEAN II PLO LLC		02/12/2020	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OCEAN II PLO LLC	
Street Address:	400 Oyster Point Blvd, Suite 229	
City:	South San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94080	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	87000984	#INEEDATOW	
Serial Number:	87308542	URGENT.LY	
Serial Number:	87308604	U URGENT.LY	
Serial Number:	87615909	HUMAN-CENTRIC ROADSIDE ASSISTANCE	
Serial Number:	87616044	SMARTLEARNING	
Serial Number:	87622796	HUMAN-CENTRIC ROADSIDE PLATFORM	
Serial Number:	87622976	FAMILYVIEW	
Serial Number:	87626658	THINK BEYOND THE DISPATCH	
Serial Number:	87627879	OPT INTO TRANSPARENCY	
Serial Number:	87630382	TRIPPASS	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8013374500

Email: nwells@legendslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Nicholas D. Wells Address Line 1: 330 Main St.

Address Line 4: Kaysville, UTAH 84037

TRADEMARK REEL: 006862 FRAME: 0594

900535301

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicholas D. Wells	
SIGNATURE:	/Nicholas Wells/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/12/2020	
Total Attachments: 1		
source=200212 Change of Ocean II Addr-Urgently#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006862 FRAME: 0595

To: Assignment Division, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Re: Change of address of Assignee OCEAN II PLO LLC related to

security interest granted by URGENT.LY INC

Date: February 12, 2020

URGENT.LY INC has previously granted a security interest in the patents and trademarks listed below to assignee OCEAN II PLO LLC.

OCEAN II PLO LLC has changed its business address from 3555 ALAMEDA DE LAS PULGAS, SUITE 205, MENLO PARK, CALIFORNIA 94025. The new address is:

OCEAN II PLO LLC 400 Oyster Point Blvd, Suite 229 South San Francisco, CA 94080

The above change relates to security interests previously filed for the following trademark serial numbers:

87000984

87308542

87308604

87615909

07616044

87616044

87622796

87622976

87626658

87627879

87630382

**RECORDED: 02/12/2020** 

The above change relates to security interests previously filed for the following patents:

None

Signed: /Nicholas D. Wells/

February 12, 2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 006862 FRAME: 0596